Morecambe Town Council
Fixed Assets and Long Term Investments

15 June 2020 (2019-2020)

Asset

Description
Assets
4 x Penguin litter bins
& x Noticeboards
2 x 5-a-side goalposts
2 x Benches
2 x North West in Bloom signs
3 x play equipment
4 x Full bloom rial mounting planters
8 x litter bins
Christmas lights
Christmas Tree lights
Handiloops - Litter picking
High visibility jackets
Multi-position Telescopic loader for SPiD
Play equipment
Speed Indication Device
Springy Animal Play equipment
Toilet fixtures & fittings

Computers
2 x Intel PC's & Monitors; Laptop
Dell Latutude 5400 laptop

Office Furniture and equipment
2 x office chairs

4 x monitors & infrastructure; 2 x Voip phones

Date Acquired

26/09/2011
15/06/2012
15/05/2012
15/02/2012
16/03/2018
15/03/2012
27/02/2018
2012
01/12/2015
22/11/2011
30/10/2011
03/10/2011
11/10/2017
15/05/2012
2017
15/05/2013
19/05/2017

03/11/2015
19/12/2019

12/03/2014
Feb 2020

Current Value Location
IResponsibility

Purchase Value Estimated Life Usage/Capacity

1,285.00 1,285.00 Happy Mount Park
2,932.93 2,932.93 Various Locations
1,000.00 1,000.00 Langridge Estate Westga
756.00 756.00 HMP; Edward St
355.70 355.70 Shrimp Roundabout & Cc¢
2,133.00 2,133.00 Torrisholme Park
400.05 400.05 Morecambe Station
2,000.00 2,000.00 HMP; Townley St; Morec:
7,127.00 7,127.00 LITE, Unit 2, Farrington F
651.60 651.60 White Lund Depot
141.83 141.83 Council Office
327.00 327.00 Council Office
83.33 83.33 Council Office
6,000.00 6,000.00 Langridge Estate Westga
2,584.00 2,584.00 Various Locations
880.00 880.00 Langridge Estate Westga
30,532.60 30,532.60 Dome Toilets, Marine Ro:
59,190.04 59,190.04
2,000.85 2,000.85 Council Office 0
718.68 718.68 Phil Bradley
2,719.53 2,719.53
154.80 154.80 Council Office
2,336.26 2,336.26 Council Office
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Charges



15 June 2020 (2019-2020)

Morecambe Town Council
Fixed Assets and Long Term Investments

Asset Date Acquired Purchase Value Current Value Location Estimated Life Usage/Capacity Charges
Description IResponsibility
8 x chairs 27/07/2012 60.00 60.00 Council Office
Epson Projectot 24/01/2017 329.99 329.99 Council Office
Kneeling chair 11/10/2017 49.28 49.28 Council Office
Laminator 27/07/2012 18.00 18.00 Council Office
Meeting table 17/09/2012 159.00 159.00 Council Office
No description 2011 681.52 681.52 Council Office
Panasonic Camcorder 16/01/2017 294.99 294.99 Council Office
Panasonic Camera 31/07/2015 412.48 412.48 Council Office
Velbon Tripod 19/01/2017 24.99 24.99 Council Office
4,521.31 4,521.31
Grand Total: 66,430.88 66,430.88
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