Morecambe Town Council Fixed Assets and Long Term Investments

A	Bata Association			lerm investments	Estimate 1116		Ob a second	
Asset Description	Date Acquired	Purchase Value	Current Value	Location /Responsibility	Estimated Life	Usage/Capacity	Charges	
Assets								
4 x Penguin litter bins	26/09/2011	1,285.00	1,285.00	Happy Mount Park				
& x Noticeboards	15/06/2012	2,932.93	2,932.93	Various Locations				
2 x 5-a-side goalposts	15/05/2012	1,000.00	1,000.00	Langridge Estate Westga				
2 x Benches	15/02/2012	756.00	756.00	HMP; Edward St				
2 x North West in Bloom signs	16/03/2018	355.70	355.70	Shrimp Roundabout & Co				
3 x play equipment	15/03/2012	2,133.00	2,133.00	Torrisholme Park				
4 x Full bloom rial mounting planters	27/02/2018	400.05	400.05	Morecambe Station				
8 x litter bins	2012	2,000.00	2,000.00	HMP; Townley St; Moreca				
Christmas lights	01/12/2015	7,127.00	7,127.00	LITE, Unit 2, Farrington F				
Christmas Tree lights	22/11/2011	651.60	651.60	White Lund Depot				
Handiloops - Litter picking	30/10/2011	141.83	141.83	Council Office				
High visibility jackets	03/10/2011	327.00	327.00	Council Office				
Multi-position Telescopic loader for SPiD	11/10/2017	83.33	83.33	Council Office				
Play equipment	15/05/2012	6,000.00	6,000.00	Langridge Estate Westga				
Speed Indication Device	2017	2,584.00	2,584.00	Various Locations				
Springy Animal Play equipment	15/05/2013	880.00	880.00	Langridge Estate Westga				
Toilet fixtures & fittings	19/05/2017	30,532.60	30,532.60	Dome Toilets, Marine Roa				
		59,190.04	59,190.04					
Computers								
2 x Intel PC's & Monitors; Laptop	03/11/2015	2,000.85	2,000.85	Council Office	0			
Dell Latutude 5400 laptop	19/12/2019	718.68	718.68	Phil Bradley				
		2,719.53	2,719.53					
Office Furniture and equipment								
2 x office chairs	12/03/2014	154.80	154.80	Council Office				
4 x monitors & infrastructure; 2 x Voip phones	Feb 2020	2,336.26		Council Office				

Morecambe Town Council Fixed Assets and Long Term Investments

Asset Description	Date Acquired	Purchase Value	Current Value	Location /Responsibility	Estimated Life	Usage/Capacity	Charges	
8 x chairs	27/07/2012	60.00	60.00	Council Office				
Epson Projectot	24/01/2017	329.99	329.99	Council Office				
Kneeling chair	11/10/2017	49.28	49.28	Council Office				
Laminator	27/07/2012	18.00	18.00	Council Office				
Meeting table	17/09/2012	159.00	159.00	Council Office				
No description	2011	681.52	681.52	Council Office				
Panasonic Camcorder	16/01/2017	294.99	294.99	Council Office				
Panasonic Camera	31/07/2015	412.48	412.48	Council Office				
Velbon Tripod	19/01/2017	24.99	24.99	Council Office				
		4,521.31	4,521.31					
Grand Total:		66,430.88	66,430.88					

